
VMACDONALD COLLEGE
Railway Stations, Express and Telegraph Offices:

STE. ANNE DE BELLEVUE. QUE.

POST OFFICE:

Macdonald College, Que., Canada.

1

Dear Sir Arthur:

, In. compliance with vour reouest I qnhmit
A!ricui?urArnC??ParatlIe figUres between thé Ontario 
Agricultural College and Macdonald.

t 4.vThn lat®st fignres available for Guelph are 
in the Guelph system of accounting, salaries arp

fSuu?iPda?d n0t oha^Sed departmentally, and produce may be 
soPit îs îïïhïïïl spart ment s to the college without Large 
Halt from Li!? t0,mak? accurate comparisons in all cases. Lf ? salaries, but including wages, the figures given
foïlowI:-argeSt departraents» financially speaking,

Guelph 1927

Animal Husbandry -

Expenditure 
Revenue

for 1927.

are as

Macdonald 1927-28

#39,319.49
19,860.81

#30,467.76
20,825.93

#19,458.68

Agronomy - (non revenue bearing)

Expenditure 
Revenue

Net Expendi.

Horticulture -

$ 9,641.83

#24,060.26 #19,173.91
980.16

#24,060.26 #18,193.75

Expenditure
Revenue

#30,083.69
2,505.87

#18,851.56
18,965.09

Net Expendi. #27,577.82 # 113.53

Sir Arthur W. Currie, G.C.M.G. ,K.C.B. , 
Principal & Vice-Chancellor,
McGill University,
Montreal, Q,ue.

June 12th, 1929.
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