Comparison Guelph & MacDonald

MACDONALD COLLEGE

RAILWAY STATIONS, EXPRESS AND TELEGRAPH OFFICES: STE. ANNE DE BELLEVUE, QUE. POST OFFICE: MACDONALD COLLEGE, QUE., CANADA.

June 12th, 1929.

Sir Arthur W. Currie, G.C.M.G.,K.C.B., Principal & Vice-Chancellor, McGill University, Montreal, Que.

Dear Sir Arthur:

In compliance with your request, I submit herewith some comparative figures as between the Ontario Agricultural College and Macdonald.

The latest figures available for Guelph are for 1927. In the Guelph system of accounting, salaries are grouped and not charged departmentally, and produce may be supplied from some departments to the college without charge so it is difficult to make accurate comparisons in all cases. Apart from salaries, but including wages, the figures given for the largest departments, financially speaking, are as follows:-

Guelph 1927		Macdonald 1927-28
Animal Husbandr	у -	
Expenditure Revenue	\$39,319.49 19,860.81	\$30,467.76 20,825,93
	\$19,458.68	\$ 9,641.83
Agronomy - (non	revenue bearing)	
Expendi ture Revenue	\$24,060.26	\$19,173.91 980.16
Net Expendi.	\$24,060.26	\$18,193.75
Horticulture -		
Expenditure Revenue	\$30,083.69 2,505.87	\$18,851.56 18,965.09
Net Expendi.	\$27,577.82	\$ 113.53